## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21268/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in RP No. 919/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

DR. RICHA SHRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23542/2018 (IV-A) (MENTIONED) (WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND IA No.122328/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.122326/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-10-2018 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr Gaurav, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR (Mentioned)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Anita Rani Ahuja ] Court Master (NSH)