SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 124293/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24675/2018

DHARMENDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 124293 OF 2018 -APPLICATION FOR RE-FILING SLP TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR) $\,$

Date: 12-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the petition is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB